## CITY OF NIXA OFFICE OF THE MAYOR STATE OF MISSOURI

## **PROCLAMATION**

WHEREAS, the Nixa Chamber of Commerce is a respected organization that has been helping local businesses prosper since 1988; and

WHEREAS, the vision of the Nixa Chamber of Commerce is to be the leading advocate for business and economic opportunity. The Chamber's core values are to attract, connect, grow, and engage businesses; and

WHEREAS, the Nixa Chamber of Commerce encourages businesses to get more involved within the community; and

WHEREAS, each year the Nixa Chamber of Commerce hosts close to 110 events and activities throughout the year; including Sucker Days, Sky High Fireworks, Chamber Luncheons and ribbon cuttings; and

WHEREAS, the Nixa Chamber of Commerce has launched the Nixa Experience app which is the goto resource for information around the Nixa area with close to 5,500 downloads; and

**WHEREAS**, the Nixa Chamber of Commerce and its members provide citizens with a strong business environment that increases employment, retail trade and commerce, and industrial growth in order to make Nixa a better place to live, learn, work, shop, and play.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, I, Brian Steele, Mayor of the City of Nixa, Missouri, do hereby proclaim October 19<sup>th</sup>, 2022, as

## "Support Your Local Chamber of Commerce Day"

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the City of Nixa, this 11<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022.

	Mayor
ATTEST:	
	City Clerk